

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**IA No. 1/2025
SC No. 370/2024
FIR No. 73/2024
PS Crime Branch
State Vs. Naved**

22.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh Hasim Alam, Ld counsel for applicant/accused
Naved.

Arguments on the bail application of accused heard.
Put up for orders on 25.04.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.04.2025**

At this stage, Ld counsel for accused has filed
written synopsis on behalf of accused. Same is taken on record.
Copy supplied to the other party.

Put up for orders on 25.04.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.04.2025**