

IA 3/25 SC 370/24

FIR 73/24

STATE VS. SHAHZEB KHAN AND ORS.

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Hasim Alam, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.
IO/SI Rajender Dhaka is present through VC.

IO has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **09.02.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.02.2026